SUMMARY

RICHARD TYDWELL, immigrant fros England, arrived in the
virginia Colony in either 1656 or 1637. After Wworking out
his indenture to Richard Nelms, he settled on acreage along

the Yeccomico River near the preseat town of

Virginia. He married Anna Baraett daughtar

Barnett, prior to May 9, 7674, and died pricr to May 23;

1692. His widow, Anna Barnett Tydwell, married (2) Lockley
Connelin. She apparently cied about 1638 for in thet year
her son Peter was apprenticed toc Jonn Clements while her son
Robert was ordered Dy the COUCLS to remain with R1S SisSTar

Martha =nd her husband, James Lane unti:l he reached the age

of seventeen. These transactions se=@ o

two bo¥s had been orphaned.

RICEARD TYDWZILL and ANNA BARNEITT TYDW
of the following children:

1. MARTHA, whe mar

James Lane aad had one som,

James; marriad (7]

one natural z




